RESOLUTION FOR LOCAL SUPPORT OF 6-YEAR MASTER PLAN (A.C.A. § 6-21-806)

Fort Smith School District

- WHEREAS the Board of Directors has reviewed and fully supports the School District's Facilities Master Plan; and
- WHEREAS the Board of Directors understands that the Arkansas Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation must approve the Master Plan.
- BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors approves the 2024 Facilities Master Plan for submission to the Arkansas Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation.

Signed:

Superintendent

President, Board of Directors

Secretary, Board of Directors

Date